IN THE SOUTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT
(JOHANNESBURG)
WEDNESDAY 05 JUNE 2013

MOTION COURTS AND URGENT APPLICATIONS:

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BLIEDEN J
COURT 1

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J
COURT 2

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J
COURT 6 URGENT APPLICATIONS

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J
COURT 4

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA J
COURT 3

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JORDAAN AJ
COURT 7

2A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE STRYDOM AJ
COURT 8

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THWALA AJ
COURT 5

2B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MUNDELL AJ
COURT 9

2C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARSTENSEN AJ
COURT 10

JUDGMENTS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BLIEDEN J
A5038/12 STROEBEL VS MANELIS

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

2E  BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J
2010/6689 BREYTENBACH VS NEDBANK LTD

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J
2011/25865 DE FILLETTE GERRIT VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE POTGIETER AJ
2011/1506 ILLOVO OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERSHIP VS ILLOVO JUNCTION PROPERTIES
2011/48206 MASIAROGA E S & OTHER VS DE BRUYN S



CIVIL TRIALS

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SATCHWELL
BUSY

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HORN J
08/38151 TAMRYN MANOR VS STAND 1192

2E  BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J
12/18758

11A° BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MATOJANE J
12/16334 MONNYE VS MEC FOR HEALTH

9C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J
12/17364 REHAR MESH VS GIOVANNI

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE AJ
11/11405 HOGG VS RAF

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL AJ
11/06941 MOKOENA VS MIN OF POLICE

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE AJ
09/14446 SILVA VS FELIX

2F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HODES AJ

2D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BASHALL AJ
11/37133 NOGOCIDE VS MIN OF POLICE



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP
AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A6 2012/16481 MAZIBUKO MILDRED VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
A7 2012/21866 NGOZO PATRICK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
A9 2010/48501 XIMBA ALPHEUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

A37 2011/03333 MBOYI THITONGELWI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

A40 2012/08263 NAZOMBE SHAMIMA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

A47 2010/10729 MOLATUDI ABEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

1 2005/24998 SCHARNECK MAGDALENE VS TROLLP COWLING OK
ANDJANEKE INCORPORATED

2 2009/35803 SINGH ARVIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

3 2012/12255 MVELASE SEBENZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

11

12

13

2009/21203

2012/19148

2010/18068

2010/16937

2011/39697

2007/32454

2010/11387

2011/01178

2009/1500

2008/28189

LESOTHO PETER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KHESWA JOSEPH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHARINDAPANZA T VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHARON LAING VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABE SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ALBERTYN JACOBUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ROODT RUFUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MICHAEL ALEXANDER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

TOYOTA FINANACIAL SERVICES VS RICCARDO MAGNI OK

MABUZA SIMON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2012/11257

2011/20506

2010/16291

2012/07155

2011/05004

2012/11793

2008/34329

2010/07349

2010/32853

2011/30385

SHINNERS LORRAINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KEITH MAYERHOFER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MULONDO MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LACHPORIA FARHARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LEONARD MKHIZE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

BRUCE JADE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHODRIES LEKAY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DE BEER R J VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MPHELA REINETH VS PRASA

BHIKA ROSHIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

2012/11902

2010/26374

2011/24263

2012/24724

2011/14372

2011/16844

2011/28191

2011/17782

2012/19895

2011/02500

MOLAPISI HARRIET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

TSHABALALALA VELAPHI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

HAMANDISHE N VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAHLANGU LWAZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KHALIL NIZAAM VS JACKSON SULAIMAN

MEIRING CAREL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DE FREITAS T VS UNITY INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

TSENANG TSHEPO VS CITYOG JOHANNESBURG &
MINISTER OF POLICE

MAVANGA MADUZANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBANDA PRINCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

2010/05384

2008/14565

2011/36320

2011/11185

2011/22053

2011/13757

2010/36189

2009/23109

2005/15746

2002/22100

HOLL HEINRICH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HARMSE MARTHINUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOELOA MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MSIMANGO L VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAFANYA LENNAT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LETLHAKE JOHNY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MENE SIYANDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

RADEBE MADODA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
INDEX DONE SEVEN DAYS BEFORE TRIAL

CLOVER SA PTY LTD VS TANKER SERVICES PTY LTD
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MNTUNGWA ZAMAKHILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
INDEX DONE FIVE DAYS BEFORE TRIAL

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



44 2010/40422 THANTSHA DEAVY VS PRASA
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

45 2012/4892 ATTORNEYS INSURANCE INDEMNITY FUND VS O’'SHEA
JAMES
INDEX DONE FIVE DAYS BEFORE TRIAL

46 2009/44774 MLILO NOMSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
INDEX DONE THREE DAYS BEFORE TRIAL



MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

2012/03037

2012/01982

2011/46935

2010/14306

2010/22537

2012/02722

2010/9995

2010/50839

2011/46841

2010/22537

2012/05765

2011/32746

2011/20177

2011/32976

2011/26522

2007/00062

2011/36320

2009/46761

KHATI MHLONGO VS LIBERTY GROUP LIMITED

XOLILE SIMAYILE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MUZI TSHE[PO VS MINISTER OF POLICE

LAHER HASSEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MSIBI KHOLEKHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SECHABA MATHABELA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
COLEEN JOY HO-TUN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ANGLO PLATINUM MANAGEMENT SERVICES VS ROBERT
TAYLOR

OLD MUTUAL LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY VS M J PRIMA
BROKERS CC

MSIBI KHOLEKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAKHASANA LUCY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
MAKHUBELE TSAKANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

KAYSER DAVID VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SITHOLE SIFISO VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MOCUMI ANDRIES VS MINISTER OF POLICE

CHARL COLYNVS MINISTER OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY

MELOA MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DLAMINI KAALSEN VS SHAFT SINKERS INTERNATIONAL PTY

LTD



