(JOHANNESBURG) WEDNESDAY 05 JUNE 2013

MOTION COURTS AND URGENT APPLICATIONS:

9D	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BLIEDEN J
	COURT 1

- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J
- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J COURT 6 URGENT APPLICATIONS
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J
 COURT 4
- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JORDAAN AJ COURT 7
- 2A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE STRYDOM AJ COURT 8
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THWALA AJ COURT 5
- 2B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MUNDELL AJ COURT 9
- 2C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARSTENSEN AJ

JUDGMENTS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BLIEDEN J A5038/12 STROEBEL VS MANELIS

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

- 2E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J 2010/6689 BREYTENBACH VS NEDBANK LTD
- 11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J 2011/25865 DE FILLETTE GERRIT VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
- 11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE POTGIETER AJ
 2011/1506 ILLOVO OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERSHIP VS ILLOVO JUNCTION PROPERTIES
 2011/48206 MASIAROGA E S & OTHER VS DE BRUYN S

CIVIL TRIALS

11C BI BUSY	EFORE THE HONO	OURABLE JUDGE SATCHWELL
	FORE THE HONOU 8151 TAMRYN MAN	JRABLE JUDGE HORN J OR VS STAND 1192
	FORE THE HONOL /18758	JRABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J
11A B	SEFORE THE HONO	DURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J
	EFORE THE HONO MONNYE VS MEC FO	URABLE JUDGE MATOJANE J R HEALTH
9C B	SEFORE THE HONO	DURABLE JUDGE WEINER J
	BEFORE THE HONO REHAR MESH VS GIO	DURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND . OVANNI
-	EFORE THE HONO HOGG VS RAF	URABLE JUDGE MASHILE AJ
	EFORE THE HONO 106941 MOKOENA VS	URABLE JUDGE WINDELL AJ MIN OF POLICE
-	FORE THE HONOU 4446 SILVA VS FELIX	RABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE AJ
2F BEF	FORE THE HONOU	RABLE JUDGE HODES AJ

2D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BASHALL AJ

11/37133 NOGOCIDE VS MIN OF POLICE

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A6	2012/16481	MAZIBUKO MILDRED VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A7	2012/21866	NGOZO PATRICK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A9	2010/48501	XIMBA ALPHEUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A37	' 2011/03333	MBOYI THITONGELWI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A40	2012/08263	NAZOMBE SHAMIMA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A47	2010/10729	MOLATUDI ABEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
1	2005/24998	SCHARNECK MAGDALENE VS TROLLP COWLING ANDJANEKE INCORPORATED	OK
2	2009/35803	SINGH ARVIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2012/12255	MVELASE SEBENZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

4	2009/21203	LESOTHO PETER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2012/19148	KHESWA JOSEPH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
6	2010/18068	CHARINDAPANZA T VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2010/16937	SHARON LAING VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2011/39697	MABE SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
9	2007/32454	ALBERTYN JACOBUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2010/11387	ROODT RUFUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2011/01178	MICHAEL ALEXANDER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2009/1500	TOYOTA FINANACIAL SERVICES VS RICCARDO MAGN	II OK
13	2008/28189	MABUZA SIMON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

14	2012/11257	SHINNERS LORRAINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2011/20506	KEITH MAYERHOFER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
16	2010/16291	MULONDO MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
17	2012/07155	LACHPORIA FARHARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
18	2011/05004	LEONARD MKHIZE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	ОК
19	2012/11793	BRUCE JADE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
20	2008/34329	SHODRIES LEKAY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
21	2010/07349	DE BEER R J VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2010/32853	MPHELA REINETH VS PRASA	OK
23	2011/30385	BHIKA ROSHIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

24	2012/11902	MOLAPISI HARRIET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2010/26374	TSHABALALALA VELAPHI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2011/24263	HAMANDISHE N VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2012/24724	MAHLANGU LWAZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2011/14372	KHALIL NIZAAM VS JACKSON SULAIMAN	OK
29	2011/16844	MEIRING CAREL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2011/28191	DE FREITAS T VS UNITY INSURANCE COMPANY LTD	OK
31	2011/17782	TSENANG TSHEPO VS CITYOG JOHANNESBURG & MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
32	2012/19895	MAVANGA MADUZANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
33	2011/02500	SIBANDA PRINCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

34	2010/05384	HOLL HEINRICH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
35	2008/14565	HARMSE MARTHINUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
36	2011/36320	MOELOA MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2011/11185	MSIMANGO L VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
38	2011/22053	MAFANYA LENNAT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
39	2011/13757	LETLHAKE JOHNY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
40	2010/36189	MENE SIYANDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
41	2009/23109	RADEBE MADODA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND INDEX DONE SEVEN DAYS BEFORE TRIAL	
42	2005/15746	CLOVER SA PTY LTD VS TANKER SERVICES PTY LTD NO INDEX AND PAGINATION)
43	2002/22100	MNTUNGWA ZAMAKHILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND INDEX DONE FIVE DAYS BEFORE TRIAL	

44 2010/40422 THANTSHA DEAVY VS PRASA NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
 45 2012/4892 ATTORNEYS INSURANCE INDEMNITY FUND VS O'SHEA JAMES INDEX DONE FIVE DAYS BEFORE TRIAL
 46 2009/44774 MLILO NOMSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND INDEX DONE THREE DAYS BEFORE TRIAL

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

47	2012/03037	KHATI MHLONGO VS LIBERTY GROUP LIMITED
48	2012/01982	XOLILE SIMAYILE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
49	2011/46935	MUZI TSHE[PO VS MINISTER OF POLICE
50	2010/14306	LAHER HASSEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
51	2010/22537	MSIBI KHOLEKHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
52	2012/02722	SECHABA MATHABELA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
53	2010/9995	COLEEN JOY HO-TUN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
54	2010/50839	ANGLO PLATINUM MANAGEMENT SERVICES VS ROBERT TAYLOR
55	2011/46841	OLD MUTUAL LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY VS M J PRIMA BROKERS CC
56	2010/22537	MSIBI KHOLEKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
57	2012/05765	MAKHASANA LUCY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
58	2011/32746	MAKHUBELE TSAKANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE
59	2011/20177	KAYSER DAVID VS MINISTER OF POLICE
60	2011/32976	SITHOLE SIFISO VS MINISTER OF POLICE
61	2011/26522	MOCUMI ANDRIES VS MINISTER OF POLICE
62	2007/00062	CHARL COLYNVS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
63	2011/36320	MELOA MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
64	2009/46761	DLAMINI KAALSEN VS SHAFT SINKERS INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD